Profit for the period wholly

attributable to equity holders of

the Company

-

(780)

(780)

Earnings per share attributable to

equity holders of the Company:

- Basic (sen)

-

(0.42)

(0.42)

Nine months ended 30 April

2008

Taxation - 2,530 2,530

Profit for the period wholly

attributable to equity holders of

the Company

-

(2,530)

(2,530)

Earnings per share attributable to

equity holders of the Company:

- Basic (sen)

-

(1.39)

(1.39)

SUBUR TIASA HOLDINGS BHD   (341792-W)

No. 66-78, Pusat Suria Permata, Jalan Upper Lanang, C.D.T. No. 123, 96000 Sibu, Sarawak,

Malaysia.

Head Office : Tel : 084-211555   Fax : 084-211886

E-mail : suburth@tm.net.my

   Page 8

Note 3 Comparatives

The following comparative amounts have been restated due to the adoption of FRS 117 and

Revised FRS 112:

   Increase/(decrease)

Description of change As

previously

stated

Effects of

adoption of

FRS 117

Effects of

adoption of

Revised

FRS 112

As

restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

At 31 July 2007

Property, plant and equipment 385,801 (31,063) - 354,738

Prepaid lease payments - 31,063 - 31,063

Deferred tax assets 568 - 14,767 15,335

Retained earnings  324,493 - 17,020 341,513

Deferred tax liabilities 20,706 - (2,253) 18,453

Three months ended 30 April

2007

Taxation 2,779 - 1,080 3,859

Profit for the period wholly

attributable to equity holders of the

Company

12,988

-

(1,080)

11,908

Earnings per share attributable to

equity holders of the Company:

- Basic (sen)

7.22

-

(0.60)

6.62

Nine months ended 30 April 2007

Taxation 14,661 - 3,240 17,901

Profit for the period wholly

attributable to equity holders of the

Company

56,572

-

(3,240)

53,332

Earnings per share attributable to

equity holders of the Company:

- Basic (sen)

31.43

-

(1.80)

29.63

Amortisation of prepaid lease

payments

-

-

299

299

Depreciation of property, plant and

equipment

24,855

-

(299)

24,556

Note 4 Auditors’ Report on Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The auditors’ report on the financial statements for the year ended 31 July 2007 was not qualified.